Distributed by:
Advance Products & Systems, LLC is not responsible for errors printed in this brochure.
Advance Products & Systems, LLC shall repair or replace (within the limitations of such applicable express written warranty as may be issued by it) any product
or portions thereof, which prove to be defective in workmanship or material for a period of 12 months from shipment date. The foregoing in lieu of all
warranties, express or implied, and all other obligations or liabilities on the part of APS, on account of the product which it may sell. In no event shall APS be
liable for consequential or special damages: nor except as it may otherwise specifically agree in writing, installation, or other work which may be done upon
or in connection with the product by APS/the distributor/dealer or others.  THE LIMITED WARRANTIES PROVIDED IN THIS AGREEMENT AND THE OBLIGATIONS
AND LIABILITIES OF APS ARE THE ONLY WARRANTIES MADE BY APS AS TO THE PRODUCT.  APS MAKES NO EXPRESS OR OTHER IMPLIED WARRANTIES, BY

Innerlynx® Type UL Fire Rated 3 Hour Fire Stop
w w w . a p s o n l i n e . c o m
HOW TO ORDER
•	 Project Reference
•	 Carrier Pipe OD
•	 Wall Sleeve or Core Drilled ID
•	 Medium for application or Innerlynx Model
•	 Hardware (Steel or Stainless)
•	 Pressure Plates (Composite, Steel or Stainless)
•	 Wall Thickness (if applicable)
jcp
Rubber Stamp
Innerlynx® Installation Instructions
1
1. Center the pipe, cable or conduit in wall
sleeve, casing or core drilled hole.  Make sure
the pipe will be adequately supported on
both ends.  Innerlynx® are not intended to
support the weight of the pipe.
2.  Connect both ends of the belt assembly
around the pipe. Check to be sure all bolt
heads are facing the installer.
3. Slide Innerlynx® assembly into annular
space. Lubrication with thin soap/water
solution may help if tight.
4.  Assembly may  fit tightly or be loose depending
on fit designed for your annular space.
5.  Use HAND tools only. DO NOT USE
power or air driven tools. This not only
voids your warranty, but does not let
Innerlynx work to its full potential.
6.  Start at the bolt located at 12 o’clock with
2-3 turns of wrench/ratchet.  Continue
clockwise. Do not tighten in a star pattern.
7.  Repeat process until rubber begins  to
slightly bulge and bolt is tight. Make one more
turn on each bolt around the entire assembly.
8.  Installation is complete. If the seal doesn’t
appear to be correct using the instructions
provided, call Advance Products & Systems, Inc.
at 800-315-6009
10
          Innerlynx® Check List
1. Make sure installation area is free of dirt or debris.
2. Make sure pipe is centered in sleeve or hole.
3. Make sure pressure plates and bolt heads are facing out.
4. Make sure that Innerlynx® are hand-tightend only.
5. Make sure that the carrier pipe is supported.
6. Make sure that you use an anti-seizing compound if
    using stainless steel hardware.
          Innerlynx® Don’ts
1. Never use power tools or air tools on any Innerlynx® bolt.
2. Do not tighten bolts more than a couple of turns
     at a time.
3. Do not tighten bolts completely at one time.
4. Do not use Innerlynx® as a mean of pipe support.
5. Do not install Innerlynx® on uneven surfaces.
6. Do not tighten in a star pattern. Do go clockwise.
Please Read Above Before Installing
Cut-away view of Infinity® wall sleeve & Innerlynx®
Innerlynx® Applications
Industrial & Mechanical
•	Wall, Floor & Ceiling Penetrations
•	Hospital Mechanical
•	Quiet Rooms
•	Electronic Equipment Rooms
•	Fire Walls
•	Boiler Rooms
•	Aquariums
•	HVAC Systems
•	Plumbing - Commercial &
Residential

Core Drilled Hole
Innerlynx®
Size
IL’s per
Seal
Recommended size using APS
Infinity® Wall Sleeve
Recommended size using APS
Steel Wall Sleeve
IL’s per
Seal
2 2.375 4 IL300 6 IS-4 IL300 6 SWSW-4 IL300 6
3 3.500 5 IL300 8 IS-5 IL300 8 SWSW-5 IL300 8
4 4.500 6 IL300 10 IS-8 IL475 7 SWSW-6 IL300 10
5 5.500 8 IL340 14 IS-8 IL360 10 SWSW-8 IL340 14
6 6.500 10 IL400 7 IS-8 IL300 14 SWSW-10 IL475 9
8 8.625 12 IL400 9 IS-12 IL400 9 SWSW-12 IL400 9
10 10.750 14 IL400 10 IS-14 IL400 10 SWSW-14 IL425 10
12 12.750 16 IL400 12 IS-16 IL400 12 SWSW-16 IL425 12
15 15.875 18 IL325 17 IS-20 IL400 15 SWSW-20 IL400 15
Cast Iron Soil Pipe (Extra Heavy)
2 2.250 4 IL315 6 IS-4 IL315 6 SWSW-4 IL315 6
3 3.250 5 IL315 8 IS-5 IL315 9 SWSW-5 IL315 8
4 4.250 6 IL315 10 IS-6 IL315 11 SWSW-6 IL315 11
5 5.250 8 IL360 10 IS-8 IL360 10 SWSW-8 IL360 10
6 6.250 8 IL315 15 IS-8 IL315 15 SWSW-8 IL315 15
8 8.375 10 IL300 18 IS-10 IL315 19 SWSW-10 IL300 19
10 10.500 14 IL475 14 IS-14 IL475 14 SWSW-14 IL360 17
12 12.500 16 IL475 16 IS-16 IL440 11 SWSW-16 IL425 12
15 15.625 20 IL575 18 IS-18 IL300 33 SWSW-20 IL475 20
Cast Iron Soil Pipe (Service Weight)
Innerlynx® Sizing & Ordering Information
For standard pipe penetrations, use the charts on pages 4, 5 and 6.
•	 Select the nominal pipe size, making sure the O.D. matches the

Steel Wall Sleeve
IL’s per
Seal
Ductile Iron Pipe
2 2.500 4 IL300 6 IL-4 IL300 6 SWSW-4 IL300 6
2.25 2.750 4 IL265 6 IS-4 IL265 6 SWSW-4 IL275 10
3 3.960 6 IL315 10 IS-6 IL340 10 SWSW-6 IL340 10
4 4.800 8 IL410 7 IS-8 IL475 7 SWSW-8 IL410 7
6 6.900 10 IL400 7 IS-10 IL400 7 SWSW-10 IL400 7
8 9.050 12 IL400 9 IS-12 IL400 9 SWSW-12 IL400 9
10 11.100 14 IL400 10 IS-14 IL400 10 SWSW-14 IL340 24
12 13.200 16 IL425 13 IS-18 IL575 15 SWSW-16 IL325 14
14 15.300 18 IL425 14 IS-20 IL440 13 SWSW-20 IL575 17
16 17.400 20 IL425 16 IS-22 IL425 16 SWSW-22 IL575 19
18 19.500 22 IL425 18 IS-24 IL400 18 SWSW-24 IL575 21
20 21.600 26 IL575 24 IS-25 IL400 20 SWSW-24 IL300 46
24 25.800 30 IL575 28 SWSW-30 IL400 23
30 32.000 36 IL575 34 SWSW-36 IL400 29
36 38.300 43 IL525 32 SWSW-46 IL625 32
42 44.500 50 IL650 35 SWSW-50 IL525 37
48 50.800 56 IL500 43 SWSW-57 IL500 43
60 61.610 66 IL575 63 SWSW-68.5 IL650 49
EMT - Thin Wall Steel Conduit
0.75 0.920 2 IL200 4 SWSW-2 IL200 4
1 1.160 2.5 IL275 6 IS-3 IL315 4 SWSW-2.5 IL275 5
1.25 1.510 3 IL275 7 IS-3 IL275 7 SWSW-3 IL300 4
1.5 1.740 3.5 IL315 5 IS-3.5 IL300 5 SWSW-3.5 IL315 5
2 2.200 4 IL315 6 IS-4 IL315 6 SWSW-4 IL315 6
2.5 2.875 4 IL200 9 IS-4 IL200 9 SWSW-4 IL200 9

4 4.125 6 IL315 10 IS-6 IL315 11 SWSW-6 IL315 11
6 6.125 8 IL315 15 IS-8 IL325 7 SWSW-8 IL315 15
8 8.125 10 IL315 19 IS-12 IL575 10 SWSW-12 IL575 10
10 10.125 14 IL575 12 IS-12 IL325 11 SWSW-14 IL400 10
12 12.125 16 IL575 14 IS-16 IL575 14 SWSW-16 IL400 11
INNERLYNX®  Sizing Specifications  -  Standard Sizes
Nominal
Pipe Size
SDR-35
4 4.215 6 IL315 10 IS-6 IL315 11 SWSW-6 IL315 11
6 6.275 8 IL315 15 IS-8 IL315 15 SWSW-8 IL300 14
8 8.400 10 IL300 18 IS-10 IL315 19 SWSW-10 IL300 19
10 10.500 14 IL475 14 IS-14 IL475 14 SWSW-14 IL360 17
12 12.500 16 IL475 16 IS-18 IL525 12 SWSW-16 IL425 12
15 15.300 18 IL425 14 IS-20 IL440 13 SWSW-20 IL575 17
18 18.701 22 IL400 17 IS-24 IL575 20 SWSW-22 IL425 17
21 22.047 26 IL575 24 SWSW-26 IL400 20
24 24.800 28 IL400 22 SWSW-28 IL425 22
27 27.950 32 IL575 30 SWSW-32 IL400 25
30 32.000 36 IL575 34 SWSW-36 IL400 29
Infinity® Wall
Sleeve
Steel Wall

0.5 0.840 2 IL200 4 IS-2 IL200 4 SWSW-2 IL200 4
0.75 1.050 2.5 IL275 6 IS-3 IL315 4 SWSW-2.5 IL275 5
1 1.315 2.5 IL200 5 IS-3 IL300 4 SWSW-2.5 IL200 5
1.25 1.660 3 IL275 7 IS-3 IL200 6 SWSW-3 IL275 7
1.5 1.900 3.5 IL300 5 IS-3.5 IL275 8 SWSW-3.5 IL300 5
2 2.375 4 IL300 6 IS-4 IL300 6 SWSW-4 IL300 6
2.5 2.875 4 IL200 9 IS-4 IL200 9 SWSW-4 IL200 9
3 3.500 5 IL300 8 IS-5 IL300 8 SWSW-5 IL300 8
3.5 4.000 6 IL315 10 IS-6 IL340 10 SWSW-6 IL315 11
4 4.500 6 IL300 10 IS-6 IL300 10 SWSW-6 IL300 10
5 5.563 8 IL340 14 IS-8 IL360 10 SWSW-8 IL340 14
6 6.625 10 IL400 7 IS-10 IL400 7 SWSW-10 IL400 7
8 8.625 12 IL400 9 IS-12 IL400 9 SWSW-12 IL400 9
10 10.750 14 IL400 10 IS-14 IL400 10 SWSW-14 IL425 10
12 12.750 16 IL400 12 IS-16 IL400 12 SWSW-16 IL425 12
14 14.000 18 IL575 16 IS-16 IL325 15 SWSW-18 IL400 13
16 16.000 20 IL575 18 IS-20 IL410 20 SWSW-20 IL400 15
18 18.000 22 IL575 20 IS-22 IL340 38 SWSW-22 IL400 17
20 20.000 24 IL575 22 IS-25 IL525 17 SWSW-24 IL400 18
22 22.000 26 IL575 24 IS-25 IL425 20 SWSW-26 IL400 20
24 24.000 28 IL575 26 SWSW-28 IL400 22
26 26.000 30 IL575 28 SWSW-30 IL400 23
28 28.000 32 IL575 30 SWSW-32 IL400 25
30 30.000 34 IL575 32 SWSW-34 IL400 27
32 32.000 36 IL575 34 SWSW-36 IL400 29
34 34.000 38 IL575 36 SWSW-40 IL500 29
36 36.000 40 IL575 38 SWSW-42 IL500 31
42 42.000 46 IL575 44 SWSW-48 IL500 36